## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	TA	;			
Name			Execution Date		
Tsai-Yueh LUO			12/25/2008		
I-Chung TANG			12/25/2008		
Show-Wen LIU			12/25/2008		
Yu-Lung WU		12/25/2008			
Cheng-Hsien LIN		12/25/2008			
Cheng-Fang HSU			12/25/2008		
Kwei-Luen HSU			12/25/2008		
Chang-Mau SHENG			12/25/2008		
Ching-Jun LIOU			12/25/2008		
Te-Sheng LIANG		12/25/2008			
Name:	TOMIC ENE	RGY COUNCIL-INSTITUTE OF NUCLE			
Street Address: No City: Ta	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns			
Name:ATStreet Address:NoCity:Ta	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns			
Name:ATStreet Address:NoCity:TaState/Country:TA	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns			
Name:ATStreet Address:NoCity:TaState/Country:TA	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Property Type         Application Number:	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Property Type         Application Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DA         Fax Number:	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe 12354815 3-2603	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Property Type         Application Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DA         Fax Number:         Correspondence will be set	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1 Total: 1	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe 12354815 3-2603 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Application Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DA         Fax Number:         Correspondence will be se         Phone:	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1 Total: 1	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe 12354815 3-2603 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfe	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Property Type         Application Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DA         Fax Number:         Correspondence will be server         Phone:         Email:	TOMIC ENE 0. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1 (206)203 Sent via US 301-315- MCHOW	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe 12354815 3-2603 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfe -5807 /@SINORICA.COM	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Application Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DA         Fax Number:         Correspondence will be so         Phone:         Email:         Correspondent Name:	TOMIC ENE o. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1 Total: 1 (206)203 Sent via US J 301-315- MCHOW SINORIO	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe 12354815 3-2603 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful -5807 /@SINORICA.COM CA, LLC	hip,		
Name:       AT         Street Address:       No         City:       Ta         State/Country:       TA         PROPERTY NUMBERS T         Property Type         Application Number:         CORRESPONDENCE DA         Fax Number:	TOMIC ENE 0. 1000, Wu aoyuan Cou AIWAN Total: 1 (206)203 Sent via US J 301-315 MCHOW SINORIC 528 FAL	nhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan Towns nty Numbe 12354815 3-2603 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfe -5807 /@SINORICA.COM	hip,		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW-IIA-0682			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ming Chow			
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment_US085507047#page1.tif source=assignment_US085507047#page2.tif source=assignment_US085507047#page3.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

## This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) **RADIOACTIVE MIXTURE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF**

ţ

F

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on		<u> </u>
U.S. patent No, issu	ued on	•	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agre U.S. Patent rights only	eement is:		
<ul> <li>worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall U.S. Patent Application identified above).</li> </ul>	have the right to claim th	e benefit for the	filing date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreeme	ent is (or are):	•	
Luo, Tsai-Yueh		(full nam	e of first assignor
6F., No.3, Lane 92, Wufu St., Longtan 7	Township, Taovuan Co	unty 325, Taiw	an (R.O.C.)addr
Tang, I-Chung		(full nam	e of second assign
No.10, Lane 60, Sec. 1, Jhongfong Rd	., Pingjhen City, Taoyı	an County 324	<u>I, Taiwan</u> (addro
Liu, Show-Wen		(full na	me of third assign
No.36, Sanmin Rd., Shetou Village, She	tou Township, Changh	ua County 511	<u>, Taiwan (</u> addre
Wu. Yu-Lung		(full nam	e of fourth assign
No.11, Alley 4, Lane 400, Dongyong St.	, Bade City, Taoyuan (	County 334, Ta	iwan (addre
Lin, Cheng-Hsien		(full nam	e of fifth assignor
4F., No.9, Alley 1, Lane 172, Sanyuan S	t., Jhongjheng District.	Taipei City 10	)0, Taiwan (addre
Hsu, Cheng-Fang		(full name	of sixth assignor)
No.9, Lane 90, Youying St., Toufen To	ownship, Miaoli Count	v 351, Taiwan	(addre
Hsu, Kwei-Luen		(full name	of seven assignor
No.220, Taiyuan Rd., East District, H	sinchu Citv 300, Taiwa	in (R.O.C.)	(addre
Sheng, Chang-Mau		(full name	of eight assignor )
4F., No.7, Andong St., Da-an District,	Taipei City 106, Taiwa	in	(addre
Liou, Ching-Jun		(full name of	ninth assignor)
No.4, Lane 72, Datong Rd., Zhongzheng Vil	llage Longtan Township,	, Taoyuan Count	y 325, Taiwandre
Liang, Te-Sheng		(full name of	tenth assignor)
3F., No.4, Alley 15, Lane 650, Songshan	Rd., Songshan District.	Taipei City 10	)5. Taiwan (addre
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreem	ent is:		
MIC ENERGY COUNCIL- INSTITUTE OF NU			e of first assignee)
No.1000. Wunhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan To	wnship. Taoyuan County , T	'aiwan (R.O.C.)	(addre
Is (check one):  an individual a g	artnership 🛛 🔳 a	Corporation of	TAIWAN

1/3

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

2/3

sai-Yuch Ino (Signature of sole or first assignor)

( Lung (Signature of second assignor)

Wen Lìn. (Signature of third assignor)

Yu Lung Wu

(Signature of fourth assignor) - K

(Signature of fifth assignor)

Chang-FANT Hou

(Signature of sixth assignor) Kwei-Luen Hsu (Signature of seven assignor )

Dec. 25, 2008 Dec. 25, 2008

(Date) r 2008 (Date) Dec. 25. 2008

(Date) Dec. 25, 2008

Dec. 25. 2008 (Date)

(Date) Dec. >5. 2018

(Date)

## PATENT REEL: 022119 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Per. 15. 2008

Dec. 25, 2008

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

Chang Man Sheng (Signature of eighth assignor) Ching-Jun Zron (Signature of ninth assignor) う見たい Te-Sheng Liang (Signature of testh assignor) 1-1

**RECORDED: 01/16/2009** 

3/3